PRINTED: 06/27/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES	

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  LAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER  15G442			JILDING	INSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMPL 06/06/	ETED
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			402 EW			
RES CAF	RE COMMUNITY AL	TERNATIVES SE IN		JEFFEF	RSONVILLE, IN 47130		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIADELICENCY)	ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 0000	REGUENTORT OR	ESC IDENTIFY TING INFORMATION		1710			DATE
Bldg	conducted on 04/18/ Preparedness Survey was conducted by the	sit (PSR) to the PSR survey /24 to the Emergency y conducted on 12/20/2023 he Indiana Department of e with 42 CFR 483.475.	E 00	000			
	Facility Number: 00 Provider Number: 1 AIM Number: 1002	00956 15G442 244760					
	At this PSR survey to the Emergency Preparedness Survey, Res Care Community Alternatives SE IN was found in compliance with Emergency Preparedness Requirements for Medicare and Medicaid Participating Providers and Suppliers, 42 CFR 483.475						
	The facility has 8 certified beds. At the time of the survey, the census was 7.						
	Quality Review con	ducted on 06/07/24					
K 0000							
Bldg. 01	on 12/20/2023 was	sit (PSR) to the PSR survey /24 to the survey conducted conducted by the Indiana th in accordance with 42 CFR	K 0	000			
	Facility Number: 00 Provider Number: 1						
LABORATOR	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROV	/IDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SI	GNATURI	3	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Mark Slaughter AED 06/24/2024

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 7FKA23 Facility ID: 000956 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 5

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/27/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	ID PLAN OF CORRECTION  ID PLAN OF CORRECTION  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER  15G442		ľ	UILDING	nstruction  01	(X3) DATE COMPI 06/06	ETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
RES CAI	RE COMMUNITY A	LTERNATIVES SE IN		JEFFER	RSONVILLE, IN 47130		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	IATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	AIM Number: 100	244760					
	Alternatives SE IN with Requirements 42 CFR Subpart 48 and the 2012 Editio Protection Associat	Res Care Community was found not in compliance for Participation in Medicaid, 3.470(j), Life Safety from Fire n of the National Fire ion (NFPA) 101, Life Safety er 33, Existing Residential cupancies.					
	sprinkled. The faci hard wired smoke d common living area	ity was determined to be fully lity has a fire alarm system with detection in the corridors, as and all client sleeping rooms. Apacity of 8 and had a census his survey.					
	(E-Score) using NF	Evacuation Difficulty Score PA 101A, Alternative Safety, Chapter 6, rated the n an E-Score of 0.3.					
	Quality Review cor	nducted on 06/07/24					
K S351 Bldg. 01	installed, for eithe	- Installation tic sprinkler system is					
	accordance with S shall initiate the fir accordance with S modified below. T supply shall be do In Prompt Evacua sprinkler system in	Section 9.7 and re alarm system in Section 9.6, as he adequacy of the water ocumented. tion facilities, an automatic n accordance standard for the Installation					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

7FKA23 Facility ID: 000956

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/27/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES  N OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 15G442	ľ í	JILDING	nstruction  01	(X3) DATE COMPL 06/06/	ETED
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIED  ARE COMMUNITY A	R LTERNATIVES SE IN		402 EW	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD ING LN RSONVILLE, IN 47130		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE  SCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Homes, shall be particular to sprinkly closets not exceed feet and in bathrous square feet, proving spaces are finished materials providing thermal barrier. In Prompt Evacual where an automate system is in according the system in the sprinkler System in the system in	ers shall not be required in ding 24 square oms not exceeding 55 ded that such ed with lath and plaster or g a 15-minute  ation Capability facilities tic sprinkler rdance with NFPA 13, installation of s, automatic sprinklers shall closets not are feet and in bathrooms square feet, in spaces are finished with r material inute thermal barrier. In ation Capability facilities in ewer stories e, systems in accordance standard for the inkler Systems in bancies up to and bries in Height, shall be e alarm system shall not be enguated and so the standard for the following: at detection system to					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

7FKA23

Facility ID: 000956

If continuation sheet

Page 3 of 5

PRINTED: 06/27/2024 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR	R MEDICARE & MEDIC	AID SERVICES			OM	IB NO. 0938-039
STATEME	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION (	X3) DATE	SURVEY
AND PLAN	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER  15G442		A. BUILDING	<u>01</u>	COMPL	LETED
			B. WING		06/06/2024	
		<u> </u>	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	8		VING LN		
RES CA	RE COMMUNITY A	LTERNATIVES SE IN		RSONVILLE, IN 47130		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	≣	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	1	utomatic sprinkler system				
	according to 9.7.					
		noncombustible or				
		le construction; or				
		fire-retardant-treated wood				
	according to NFP					
		.5.3.1, 33.2.3.5.3.3,				
		.3.5.3.6, 33.2.3.5.7 on and interview, the facility	K S351	1 The Maintenance Manage	or.	06/24/2024
		omplete automatic sprinkler	K 5551	1 The Maintenance Manage repaired 1.5 inch penetration in		00/24/2024
				ceiling of side B TV room and the		
	system was installed in accordance with NFPA 13, 2010 Edition, Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems, to provide complete coverage			.24 inch in the ceiling of the	ic .	
				laundry room on 6/4/2024.		
	for all portions of the building. NFPA 13, Section			2 The Maintenance Manage	er	
	8.6.3.4, "Minimum Distance between Sprinklers",			removed shelving in pantry and		
		all be spaced not less than 6		activity closet to ensure 18 inch		
	_	ddition, LSC 4.6.7.5 requires		of clearance from the ceiling.		
		features that do not meet the		3 The Area Supervisor will		
	requirements for ne	w buildings, but exceed the		in-service staff on storage is in		
	requirements for ex	isting buildings shall not be		with accordance with 33.2.3.5.		
	further diminished.	This deficient practice could		NFPA 13, 2010 edition Section		
	affect all clients, sta	aff and visitors.		8.5.5.2 and 8.5.5.3 to allow		
				continuous or noncontinuous		
	Findings include:			obstructions less than or equal	to	
				18 inches below the sprinkler		
		ons with the Maintenance		deflector that prevent the patter	'n	
	Supervisor during a tour of the facility from 12:20 p.m. to 12:30 p.m. on 06/06/24, two of the two ceiling mounted sprinklers installed in 3 of the 8			from fully developing.		
				1.The Maintenance Manager		
				installed missing escutcheon	- D	
	client bedrooms were installed less than six feet apart. The two sprinklers in TD's bedroom were			plates on side A bathroom, Side	вВ	
	1 ^			3 sprinkler heads, and garage		
		apart. The two sprinklers droom were installed 53 inches		sprinkler heads on 6/4/2024	214/	
				<ol> <li>2.A random monthly site reviewill be completed by a member</li> </ol>		
	apart. The two sprinklers installed in TT's bedroom were installed 48.5 inches apart. None of the sprinklers appear to have been moved. Based			ResCare's Administrative team		
				ensure compliance.	iO	
	on interview at the time of the observations, the			Chaute compliance.		
		visor agreed the ceiling		Persons Responsible: AED,		
	i saper		1	1 . 2.33113 . 133porioibio. / LD,		1

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

mounted sprinklers installed in the three client

bedrooms were installed less than six feet of one

Event ID:

7FKA23

Facility ID: 000956

If continuation sheet

Maintenance Manager, Program

Manager, ResCare Maintenance.

Page 4 of 5

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/27/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 15G442	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 06/06/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RES CARE COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES SE IN				402 EW	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD /ING LN RSONVILLE, IN 47130		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TE.	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)	.=	DATE
	These findings were Maintenance Super conference.  This deficiency was on 04/18/24. The fa	appear to have been moved.  e reviewed with the visor during the exit  s cited on 12/20/24 and again acility failed to implement a rection to prevent recurrence.			Area Supervisor, DSL, DSP		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 7FKA23 Facility ID: 000956 If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5